

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1191

Addendum StartPage: 0





PROJECT NO. 49779

1. Check the most appropriate box to describe this submission:					
☑ This is a new broker registration					
☐ This supplies information for a pending broker registration					
☐ This amends an existing, completed broker registration					
Provide an explanat	tion of the amendment:				
2. Authorized Representative or Attorney to contact about this application:					
Name Christopher Crear		Title Owner			
Business Address 5047	' Yarwell Drive				
City _{Houston}	State _{TX}	Zip ₇₇₀₉₆			
Telephone Number (9	72) 746-9513				
Email Address ccrear@huddle-power.com					
3. Registering Entity:	List the registering entity's legal na	me, business address, and telephone number.			
Name Huddle Power LLC					
Business address ₅₀₄₇ Yarwell Drive					
City _{Houston}	State _{TX}	Zip ₇₇₀₉₆			
Telephone Number (9	72) 746-9513				
4. Type of organizatio	on of registering entity:				
☐ Sole proprietor ☐ Corporation ☑ Limited Liability Co ☐ Limited Partnership	□ Other ompany, L.L.C				

5. Description of the br	okerage services provided by the	e registering entity and type of customers served.
Description of Services	3:	
Provide energy consult	ing services such as contract n	egotiation, efficiency consulting, and bill review.
Types of Customers: C	Check all that apply	
✓ Residential	☑ Industrial	☑ Other
☑ Commercial	Municipalities	
listed in #3 above, undo intends to operate must		
1 st		2 nd
3 rd	4 th	5 th
the registering entity's Attachment A 8. Customer Service C department. If the regis	officers, directors, and partners Contact. List the telephone nun stering entity does not have a de	nsiness addresses, email addresses, and phone numbers of as applicable. The applicable and email address of the customer service edicated customer service department, then provide the ber of the customer service contact person.
Customer Service	Telephone Number	Email Address
Department	Totophone Tumber	
Name Christopher Crea	ar	Title _{Owner}
Business address 5047	Yarwell Drive	
City _{Houston}	State _{TX}	Zip ₇₇₀₉₆
Telephone Number (9	72) 746-9513	
Email Address ccrear		
	person. List the name, physic	al business address, telephone number, and email address
Name Christopher Crea	ar	Title Owner
Business address 504	7 Yarwell Drive	
City _{Houston}	State _{TX}	Zip ₇₇₀₉₆
Telephone Number (9	72) 746-9513	
Email Address ccrear	@huddle-power.com	

10. Secretary of State Record. Entities who must register with the Secretary of State must provide a copy of the certificate of status issued by the Texas Secretary of State certifying that the registering entity is authorized to transact business in Texas.

☑ Copy of Secretary of State certificate of status is attached.

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Christopher Crear . I a	m the owner	of the Registering Entity.
I swear or affirm that I have personal k competent to testify to them, and that I registering entity. I further swear or a correct and complete and that any substitution Utility Commission of Texas in a timely and will comply with all requirements provisions, disclosure requirements, and	have the authority to submit affirm that all statements matantial changes in such information or affirm by manner. I swear or affirm to of the applicable law and	this application form on behalf of the ade in the Registration Form are true, rmation will be provided to the Public that the registering entity understands rules, including customer protection
	Mista	I Clo
	Signature of Registering Entire	ty's Owner, Partner, or Officer
	Christopher Crear Printed Name	
CHRYSTAL R. FASSETT Notary Public, State of Texas	Huddle Power LLC Name of Registering Entity	
Comm. Expires 12-04-2022 Notary ID 131814386prn and s	ubscribed before me this	3rd day of October, 2019.
	Hone	Month Year
	Notary Public in and For the My commission expires on	State of TEXAS

The D :: .}

:: '!s



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Huddle Power LLC File Number: 803397014

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 08/16/2019

Effective: 08/16/2019

Phone: (512) 463-5555



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HUDDLE POWER LLC
(A Limited Liability Company)

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 1 6 2019

Corporations Section

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the filing entity being formed is Huddle Power LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE TWO

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the Company is formed is any lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

ARTICLE FOUR

The street address of the Company's initial Registered Office, and the name of its initial Registered Agent at that office, are as follows:

Summer A. McElroy 2950 North Loop West, Suite 500 Houston, TX 77092

ARTICLE FIVE

The Company will not have Managers. The name and address of the initial Member is:

Christopher Crear 5047 Yarwell Drive Houston, Texas 77096

ARTICLE SIX

The undersigned Organizer hereby disclaims any past or future interests in or control of Huddle Power LLC and resigns as the Organizer effective upon the formation of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this sixteenth day of August, 2019.

Sharon Leal, Organizer 505 W. 15th Street

Austin, Texas 78701-1511

(512) 474-2002